

County of Monmouth

PURCHASE ORDER



P.O. No. 198388

DATE: **April 28, 2005**

RFQ NO.: **I-1715-2005**

REQ. NO.: **114-2005**

ACCOUNT: **2005-01-26-315-190-435**

OFFICE/DEPT.INST. BILL TO:

Division of Fleet Services
Public Works Complex
250 Center Street
Freehold, NJ 07728

DIVISION OF PURCHASING

Special Services Complex
300 Halls Mill Road
Freehold, NJ 07728-1262
Tel: 732-431-7370
Fax: 732-431-7379

VENDOR: 566080

WARNOCK FLEET LEASING
175 ROUTE #10
P.O. BOX 349
EAST HANOVER, NJ 07936 USA
(973) 884-2100

DELIVER TO:

Division of Fleet Services
Public Works Complex
250 Center Street
Freehold, NJ 07728
Joe Ponisi 732-431-7830 x7165

DELIVERY DATE: **ASAP**

THREE 2005 DODGE DURANGO FOR SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING MATERIAL OR PERFORM THE FOLLOWING SERVICE:

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2005 DODGE DURANGOS				
1	2005 DODGE DURANGO 4 X 4, 4 WHEEL DRIVE VRHICLE INCLUDING THE FOLLWING STANDARD EQUIPMENT: - 4.7L SOHC V8 "MAGNUM" ENGINE - 4-SPEED ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION W/OD - BRAKE/TRANSMISSION SHIFT INTERLOCK - LOCK-UP TORQUE CONVERTER - 3.55 AXLE RATIO - 4-WHEEL DRIVE - 600-CCA MAINTENANCE-FREE BATTERY - 136 AMP ALTERNATOR - HD SUSPENSION - HD FRONT/REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS - AIR CONDITIONING - POWER WINDOWS AND DOOR LOCKS - P245/70R16-ALL SEASON BSW TIRES - POWER FRT DISC/REAR DRUM BRAKES - 25 GALLON FUEL TANK - CLOTH SEAT TRIM - FLOOR/CARGO AREA CARPETING - TILT STEERING COLUMN - ELECTRONIC AM/FM STEREO RADIO - LIGHT GR-INC; GLOVE BOX AND MAP DOME - ILLUMINATED ENTRY - REAR ANTI-LOCK BRAKES	3.00 EACH	\$19,980.00	\$59,940.00

VEHICLE COLORS: WHITE EXTERIOR - MATCHING INTERIOR

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT OPTIONS

2	ANTI-SPIN DIFFERENTIAL	3.00 EACH	\$274.22	\$822.66
3	4WD ABS BRAKES	3.00 EACH	\$430.60	\$1,291.80

County of Monmouth

PURCHASE ORDER



P.O. No. 198388

DATE: **April 28, 2005**

RFQ NO.: **I-1715-2005**

566080 WARNOCK FLEET LEASING

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	SKID PLATE GROUP	3.00 EACH	\$113.08	\$339.24
5	TRAILER TOW GROUP W/2# BALL AND PINTLE HOOK	3.00 EACH	\$898.24	\$2,694.72
6	RUST PROOF AND UNDERCOAT	3.00 EACH	\$390.00	\$1,170.00
			TOTAL:	\$66,258.42

**PRICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEW JERSEY STATE CONTRACT
STATE CONTRACT: #A53130**

The County of Monmouth is a political subdivision of the State of New Jersey and is exempt from sales and use taxes, pursuant to Section 9(a)(1) of the New Jersey Sales and Use Tax Act (N.J.S.A. 54:32B-1 et seq.).

OUR P.O. NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON YOUR INVOICE

**NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR OR VENDOR BY ACCEPTING THIS
ORDER AGREES TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:**

1. All materials, supplies or services to be billed at the prices agreed, as shown on this order, the same to include packing and inside delivery
2. Do not accept this order if prices do not conform to your quotations.
3. All invoices shall be prepared upon the attached voucher. Complete and return this voucher to the Monmouth County "Bill To" department. NO voucher date older than one(1) year can be processed for payment.
4. Responsibility cannot be accepted for materials shipped or services rendered unless covered by signed purchase order.
5. FOB destination. Inside delivery.

BASED ON \$ AMOUNT, THIS P.O. MAY NEED
FREEHOLDER SIGNATURE. IF SIGNATURE DOES
NOT APPEAR, IT IS NOT NECESSARY.

BY _____

FREEHOLDER

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING

ORDER NOT VALID WITHOUT SIGNATURES